r

rosstarrant

architects

MEMORANDUM

October 9, 2020

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Mr. Jeff Saylor

Superintendent

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street

Irvine, Kentucky 40336

Mary Lynne Lange
Principal, Finance
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

Estill County Bus Garage
Irvine, Kentucky

BG 19-340

RTA 1837

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed
and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

If you have any questions or require additional information,

Thank you for your assistance.

END OF MEMORANDUM

/mill

Enclosures

C:

Standafer Builders w/a

File 1837 w/a
ME201009-1837

Project Amount
PO/Contract  Vendor/Contractor Approved
GC Standafer Builders $321,242.86
1837-02 C.L. McBride 73,364.40
1837-05 Ferguson Enterprises 6,762.38
1837-12 Schiller Hardware 14,128.00
Total $415,497.64

please don't hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e inferior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1
TO: Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT Estilt Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION # g9 Distribution to:
253 Main Street Eég/ET"igI\? Estill Co. Bus Garage PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020 OWNER
Irvine, KY 40336 © 253 Main Street PROJECT #s:  RTA 1837/BG 19-340 [ ] ARCHITECT
Attn: Irvine, KY 40336 D CONTRACTOR
FROM:  Standafer Builders, Inc. ARCHITECT: RossTarrant Architects DATE OF CONTRACT:  10/21/2019
1178 West Main Street P.O. Box 247 101 Old Lafayette Avenue I:I
West Liberty, KY 41472 Lexington, KY 40502
FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK

Application is made for payment as shown below.
Continuation Page is attached.

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT

$1,864,144.26

. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS

$0.00

(Line 1 +/- 2)

$1,864,144.26

2
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED

$1,271,010.35 —§+276;646:35

(Column G on Continuation Page)

5. RETAINAGE:
a. SYp ofcompleted Work

93,9012

Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials
and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally
entitled to this payment.

CONTRACTOR: Standafer Builders, Inc.

By: ) Date: /G/T/QO
/ /

State of: KENTUCKY

County of: MORGAN

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 5th day of October 2020

(Columns D + E on Continuation Page) ,\OI
b. So/o of Material.Storsd— © D 3 \ . 8 q a : Notary Public: M% S\_ %z\/—
(Column F on Continuation Page) = . )
My C E : = -
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or bbbl -18-23
Column | on Continuation Page) $125,100.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE ~$+456:840-35— | Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) $1,145,910.35 | that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $824,667.49 conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE $321,242.86 “$326;242:86- | | should not be made.
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT $321,242.86
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $718,233.91 $#43;233:94 (/f the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all
the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT: P g
previous months $0.00 so.00 | o e J1 Al bate. | 10/09/2020
Total approved this th 0.00 0.00
Pprov = mon TOTALS 3 3 Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
$0.00 $0.00 made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET CHANGES $0.00 Contract Documents or otherwise.
PAYMENT APPLICATION Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 2 of 6

PROJECT: Estill Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION #: 9
Estill Co. Bus Garage DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/07/2020
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020
PROJECT #s: RTA 1837/BG 19-340
A B c D | E F G H I
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION Siﬁ?&,ﬁfo AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO TE I,’;',?;’QS)E
PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIND ORE) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)
1 Mobilization $15,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 67% $5,000.00
2 Demobilization $10,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 10% $9,000.00
3 General conditions $243,845.51 $110,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $185,000.00 76% $58,845.51
4 Bonds & insurance $18,815.97 $18,815.97 $0.00 $0.00 $18,815.97 100% $0.00
5 Construction staking $22,500.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 89% $2,500.00
6 Silt fence-M $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 M% $200.00
7 Silt fence-L $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 78% $700.00
8 Portable toilet $3,600.00 $960.00 $600.00 $0.00 $1,560.00 43% $2,040.00
9 Project sign $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00
10 Trash $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 67% $2,000.00
1 Masonry-M $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00
12 Masonry-L $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100% $0.00
13 Concrete reinforcement-L $10,000.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 95% $500.00
14 SOG-L $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100% $0.00
15 Footers-L $11,590.00 $10,000.00 $1,590.00 $0.00 $11,590.00 100% $0.00
16 Sidewalks-L $16,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 75% $4,000.00
17 Wash bay-L $8,960.00 $7,960.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $8,960.00 100% $0.00
18 Fueling station-L $7,450.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 40% $4,450.00
19 Structural steel-L $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 90% $5,000.00
21 Waterproofing/barriers-M $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 100% $0.00
23 Waterproofing/barriers-L $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 | 100% $0.00
24 Thermal insulation-L $14,981.58 $0.00 $14,981.58 $0.00 $14,981.58 100% $0.00
25 **Roofing**
26 Shop drawings $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $250.00
27 Insulation-M $2,242.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,242.00
28 Insulation-L $3,664.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,664.00
29 TPO FA-M $1,689.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,689.00
30 TPO FA-L $3,348.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,348.00
31 Edge Metal-M $2,492.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,492.00
SUB-TOTALS $576,328.06 $342,235.97 $126,171.58 $0.00 $468,407.55 81% $107,920.51

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 3 of 6

PROJECT: Estill Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION #: 9

Estill Co. Bus Garage DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/07/2020

Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020

PROJECT #s: RTA 1837 /BG 19-340

A B c D | E F G H I
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED £D AND RETAINAGE
TEM# YWORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT p';“é?,%\gs TH’}Q‘ SE,Q‘,LD (Ngﬂﬁ RDU?)LRSE) COMglngRED ((:g ;VI g)' COMPTLCI)ETION (If Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)

32 Edge Metal-L $3,369.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,369.00
33 Rough carpentry-M $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $27,500.00 92% $2,500.00
34 Rough carpentry-L $45,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 89% $5,000.00
35 Doors/frames/hardware-L $25,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 20% $20,000.00
36 Overhead door-L $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100% $0.00
37 EFCO windows/doors/glass-M $7,453.00 $4,471.80 $0.00 $0.00 $4,471.80 60% $2,981.20
39 EFCO windows/doors/glass-L $8,297.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 60% $3,297.00
40 Gyp board assemblies-M $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00
41 Gyp board assemblies-L $25,000.00 $1,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00
42 Acoustical ceiling-M $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
43 Acoustical ceiling-L $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,000.00
44 VCT-M $2,376.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,376.50
45 VCT-L $2,335.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,335.50
46 Base-M $648.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $648.00
47 Base-L $652.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $652.00
48 Flake epoxy floor-M $3,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,150.00
49 Flake epoxy floor-L $3,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,400.00
50 Paint-M $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00
51 Paint-L $10,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 40% $6,000.00
52 Signage-M $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
53 Signage-L $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
54 Toilet partitions-M $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
55 Toilet partitions-L $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,500.00
56 Wire mesh partitions-M $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
57 Wire mesh partitions-L $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,000.00
58 Toilet/bath accessories-M $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 | 100% $0.00
59 Toilet/bath accessories-L $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
60 Fire extinguishers-M $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
61 Fire extinguishers-L $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,500.00
SUB-TOTALS $792,009.06 $410,207.77 $202,171.58 $0.00 $612,379.35 7% $179,629.71

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 4 of 6

PROJECT: Estill Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION #: 9
Estill Co. Bus Garage DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/07/2020
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020
PROJECT #s: RTA 1837 /BG 19-340
A B C D E F G H |
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED MATERIALS |COMPLETED AND : TO RETAINAGE
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT p';“é?,%NJS e EES,TOD (NOTINDORE)|  STORED ((:cc;) ?A g) compPLETION | (If Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
62 Alum canopy-M $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,300.00 100% $0.00
63 Alum canopy-L $7.500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100% $0.00
64 Bus lift-L $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00
65 Fuel station-M $13,404.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 36% $8,604.00
66 Fuel station-L $30,720.00 $0.00 $19,840.00 $0.00 $19,840.00 65% $10,880.00
67 Fuel station equipment $4,885.00 $0.00 $3,525.00 $0.00 $3,525.00 72% $1,360.00
68 Window shades-M $2,270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,270.00
69 Window shades-L $385.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $385.00
70 Casework-M $3,196.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,196.28
71 Casework-L $477.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $477.00
72 Counter tops-M $503.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $503.50
73 Counter tops-L $477.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $477.00
74 PEMB-M $107,651.00 $104,000.00 $3,651.00 $0.00 $107,651.00 100% $0.00
75 PEMB-L $40,000.00 $33,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100% $0.00
76 PEMB insulation-L. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00
77 **Plumbing**
78 Permit $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 100% $0.00
79 Plumbing rough in-M $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00
80 Plumbing rough in-L $25,000.00 $22,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00
81 Plumbing fixtures-M $5,000.00 $0.00 —55,000:00———§6:00—55:006:60 +66% $0.00
82 Plumbing fixtures-L $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $8,000.00
83 **HVAC**
84 Permits $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $330.00
85 Sheetmetal M $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 100% $0.00
86 Sheetmetal-L $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00
87 Split system-M $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00
88 Split system-L $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00
89 Exhaust fans-M $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 100% $0.00
90 Exhaust fans-L $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,000.00
SUB-TOTALS $1,138,807.84 $620,207.77 $298,487.58 $0.00 $918,695.35 81% $220,112.49

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 5 of 6

PROJECT: Estill Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION #: 9
Estill Co. Bus Garage DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/07/2020
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020
PROJECT #s: RTA 1837 /BG 19-340
A B c D | E F G H I
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION Si'-,\',,%jdj,\',‘fo AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. 10 Ffﬂ’;',{:’;gf
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD (NOTINDOR E) STORED (G / C) COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)
91 Grilles/diffusers-M $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00
92 Grilles/diffusers-L $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00
93 Insulation-M $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,750.00
94 Insulation-L $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,750.00
95 Air balance $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
96 **Electrical™*
97 Temp service & lighting $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00
99 Light fixtures L $9,250.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 11% $8,250.00
101 Switchgear/panels L $15,000.00 $11,550.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $14,550.00 97% $450.00
103 Conduit/wire L $21,500.00 $13,545.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $19,545.00 91% $1,955.00
105 Fire alarm L $6,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 15% $5,500.00
107 Site work lighting L $15,500.00 $13,640.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,640.00 88% $1,860.00
109 Device L $4,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,850.00
110 Sitework excavation $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 100% $0.00
111 Sitework M $9,200.00 $8,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,280.00 90% $920.00
113 Low voltage L $17,421.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $17,421.72
114 **End electrical™*
115 Site clearing $31,000.00 $29,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,450.00 95% $1,550.00
116 Grading/excavation $60,000.00 $53,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 88% $7,000.00
117 Erosion control-M $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,000.00
118 Erosion control-L $8,296.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $8,296.70
119 Termite control $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100% $0.00
120 Asphalt paving-M $101,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 25% $76,000.00
121 Asphait paving-L $38,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 18% $31,000.00
122 Curb/gutters-M $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,300.00
123 Curb/gutters-L $4,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,900.00
124 Wheelstops/striping/signage-M $4,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,300.00
125 Wheelstops/striping/signage-L $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,000.00
126 Guardrail-M $8,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $8,720.00
SUB-TOTALS $1,534,546.26 $804,172.77 $309,487.58 $0.00 $1,113,660.35 73% $420,885.91

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 6 of 6

PROJECT: Estill Co. Bus Garage APPLICATION #: 9
Estill Co. Bus Garage DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/07/2020
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/07/2020
PROJECT #s: RTA 1837 /BG 19-340
A B c D ] E F G H [
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION S MOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. 10 T,EI,’;L,“;A,,%E
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | (NOTIND ORE) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)
127 Guardrail-L $13,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $13,080.00
128 *Chain link fence/gates-M $14,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $14,850.00
129 Chain link fence/gates-L $11,918.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $11,918.00
130 Seeding $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
131 Sewer boring $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 100% $0.00
132 Waterline boring $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 100% $0.00
133 Storm drainage pipe/boots-M $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 100% $0.00
134 Storm drainage pipe/boots-L $16,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100% $0.00
135 Sanitary sewer-M $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 100% $0.00
136 Sanitary sewer-L $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 100% $0.00
137 ALT 1 Entry
139 Asphalt L $12,750.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 39% $7,750.00
140 ALT 2 Vehicle parking lot
142 Asphalt L $60,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $60,250.00
143 ALT 3 Bus parking lot
145 Asphalt/Rock L $67,400.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 15% $57,400.00
146 Allowance for Unsuitable Soils $27,350.00 $27,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,350.00 100% $0.00
TOTALS $1,864,144.26 $964,522.77 $311,487.58 $0.00 $4,275.040:25 68% $5688;433-94

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, inc. Document




ESTILL COUNTY BUS GARAGE OWNER DIRECT PURCHASES b2 e
APPLICATION# ____ 9 - ,3255"
Scheduled >Socwwxmso=m Amount This Stored Conipleted &
PO# Name of Supplier Amount Periods Period Materials Stored Balance To Finish

2 C.L. MCBRIDE $131,565.00 \m0.0D 573,364.40 $0.00 \muwhwm#.ho $58,200.60
3 CORNELLCOOKSON $30,999.00 \mwobmm.oc $0.00 $0.00 \mwo_.wmm.oo $0.00
4 |ECKART SUPPLY $69,236.00 s63775:07 $0.00 $0.00 ' $63775:07 $546093~ |S,510.49
5 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES $30,000.00 $20,644.42 $6,762.38 $0.00 527,406.80 $2,593.20
6 HINKLE CONTRACTING $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,700.00 50.00
7 MMI OF KY $20,933.60 $20,933.60 $0.00 $0.00 $20,933.60 $0.00
8 NEWTECK 548,042.28 $48,042.28 $0.00 $0.00 $48,042.28 $0.00
9 NORMAN STORY & ASSOC $108,745.00 $84,495.60 $0.00 $0.00 $84,495.60 $24,249.40
10 OLD CASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE $35,100.00 $33,598.62 $0.00 $0.00 $33,508.62 $1,501.38
11 RIBOLT, INC. $46,720.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $6,720.00
12 SCHILLER HARDWARE $38,000.00 $13,023.00 $14,128.00 $0.00 $27,151.00 $10,849.00
13 THERMAL DESIGN $12,814.86 $12,814.86 $0.00 $0.00 $12,814.86 50.00
14 UTILITY SOLUTIONS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
15 WELLS GROUP $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

TOTALS $637,855.74 \%A‘m&..@wmu&ml $94,254.78 $0.00 $528,;281.23 $109,574.51

fuwbur.mnﬁ $2%,23.7 |64 624.67)

Certification Statement

I hereby guarantee and warrant to the Owner that all materials listed in the above breakdown for payment conform fully to the requirements of the Contract Documents. These materials
have been delivered to the project site, in good condition, and have been inspected to verify product suitability, quality and condition. | hereby accept responsibility for care, custody and

control of these Bmﬁm:m\_:mQ
GC's Signature: .h(uw

m‘\(

Date: ./h M =, %{O
n
State of KY  County of MORGAN  Sworn to me thisD) — day o%. XA ¢, 2020 Nota

_.ﬁ _;hh.x.% @&@M commission expires: / _.//@O@@



—_— = = s = s+ e e se mm— s - e wer s 8 8w s oW

Contractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization
for

Owner Direct Purchased Materials

VENDOR:Q L ﬁMQ\%ﬁ e e Wlﬁs;;trmmlgcy oate: MOS0

(The Contractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges and sales tax are not
Included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authroization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations).

Standafer Builders, Inc. has received materials in substqntial compliance with the contract documents for the
above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as due for the following

invoices attached hereto:

INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DATE TOTAL DUE ON THIS INVOICE

M 223 Q36201 23 204 U

TOTALDUE: ___ | D , Aol L(D

Larry Lewis, project manager
Printed Name & Title

- 10- S840

Signature Date




GL. MeBride Co. CLM Enviromental LLC

121 Hausfeldt Lane

Pefroleum New Albany, Indiana 47150
Equipment cimebride@clmcbride.com DATE
sussi)& zssnvu:e & INSTALLATION e A ] ";‘/ 2RI2OR0
-5 A
84-2349 NUMBER REMIT TO:
PO Box 1890
New Albany!N 47151-1890
{502) 584-2343
{502) 585-4000
BILLTO ) ) . SHIPTO ) ~ . )
ESTILL CO B OF EDUCATION ESTILL G0 BUS GaRAGE
C/0 STAMDAFER BUILDERS 2820 WINCHESTER RD
FL0n BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY. KY 41472 IRVIME, KY 403348

CUSTOMER NUMBER TICKET NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

EQ525-01 010772

)

MiT 1O p‘!,\e} iO‘P é;'
B)

ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1000GOFG-Dild L1aGG 18375.00 LEF7H.00
10K Gal, DUal, Wall., FG TabE
1Q00FG-DWDEF ' 1.00 10402 .00 10402 .00
1K Gal. DUAL Walll. Fg TalK
1OBF-57253 opw 2.00 110,00 220,00
SHEAR ValVE
205899 1.06 FOL00 F0L.00
LUESSE MALE abalT
203900 1.00 70.00 Z0.00
MAF TR
ROBH0203 3.00 24.00 20D
U RRXE (1I)f\¥“

"""02 3. 00 29,00 P2.00
VR f&T‘rﬂ TER
KIS?“lO& Gn. 00 30.00 250.00
::.f“ f"lo
22EHOVOT B 3.00 15.00 45,00
SLEEVE COURL TG
aTEBdEas 12000 5.40 S48.00
S8l FGOPIPE 207 LENGTH
JOOOFG-D 1.30 10953.00 1093300
SR OGal. DUSL Wall FG Tabik
JIOG-200 .00 435.00 24.00
AYMaDaFT W0 LLGE
JOBYPEL200AK &L 00 32,00 452,00
TOTAL
TR
BT OFAL




|

Petro
Equipment

saLesé service & INsTALLATION

502-584-2349

BILLTO

ESTILL CU BD OF EDUCATION
STANDAFER BUTLDERS

o/0
F .l
WEST

O = b

B 247

LIBERTY, KY

CUSTOMER NUMBER

EO3Z5—-01

CLM Enviromental LLC
121 Hausfeldt Lane
New Albany, Indiana 47150
clmcbride@clmcbride.com

DATE
{ PrRP/EVZ0 ]

INVOICE PADZR
. 3 FAI3Z ]

REMIT TO

PO Box 18390

New AlhanyiN 47151-1890
(502) 584-2349
(502) 585-4000

SHPTO . 5
ESTILL CO BUS GaRAGE
2220 WINCHESTER RD

IRVINE, KY 40383548

TICKET NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

010792 z

MET 10

W4 20€ ¢

ok COM TR
FROBE Car KX
JHAT--0200
DEF VENT
L413XAFL200AM
18" TEST WEL
8510100

GRE EXTR&ETO
SFE-QL00

a4n BRABE Caf
SOY-DEF
SHEAR WaLLWVE
&P L0850

2 RBall. VALY
APLHE5-0800
258 Balll V&
800050400
21 85 ADAFTD
200DCS0400
2% BS DUSYT G
BORI0L01

FEX 34 GLUL
BaO-045--5
ST COMTROL
290--051-1 kI

ITEM DESCRIPTION

[OR. &
T

Lo Pl E

f

E

LV

Fe

(ST

KITE

B0

QUANTITY «  AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

1.00 20.00 20.00

1.00 194.00 124.00
3.00 133.00 SPP.L00
2.00 4% .00 78.00
1.00 242,00 242,00
2.00 84.00 i68.00

1.00 1972.00 199.00

1.00 34,00 36.00
1.00 54,00 29 .00
3.00 32,00 24 .00
1.00 350,00 3H0.00

2.00 210.040 H23 .00

INVCFOTAL




o =t
Fap= il

f >

Petrolem
Equipment

CLM Enviromental LLC
121 Hausfeldt Lane
New Albany, Indiana 47150
cimcbride@clmcbride.com

8ALES & SERVICE & INSTALLATION

502-584-2349 [ INVOICE

NUMBER

77532 ]

BILLTO o
ESTILL
Cr0
. BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY,

o0

STAHMDANER

ED OF EDUCATION
BUILDERS

KY 41472

CUSTOMER NUMBER

EQBE5—01

SHIPTO _
ST

IRV

TICKET NUMBER

Q10792

T, C0 BUs
O WINMCHESTER

TME, KY

CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

2

40054

DATE
PAZR/ 202

REMIT TO!
PO Box 1830
New AlbanyIN 47151-1890

(502) 584-2349
(502} 585-4000

GAaRabE

RD

MET 40

PAYMENT TERMS

Wde 30€ L

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Kk CONMTIHUED ok
TR 30X (FPURCHASED W/SUR FUMF)
AQG7H-0G3

VaFOR RECOVERY ALOET
AGOEL--0040L.

Gt LO00K WREMCH
AHO0BS 207

SRt VENT

AQOF 7000

AV Cak
AOOPI--00Z

VARDR RECOVERY CaF

AOTLA-0180

180 FMAMHOLE WAoTAMLOCK
PG LS040
dmvCart LDCK
AO7L7 018
18" STEEL
PORPE~-100
REG SPOLL. CONMT
AQRPE-420
LLsD 8PILL
ADYRE-7F00
Vi T Téd
AP E&-DEF

COVER
PIARHOLE
LED MaabHOLE
ID TAE

COMT ID Tab

QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

25,00
18&6.040
G12.00
119.00

11.020

11.006

11.00

11 .00

4

AMOUNT

.00

31.0D

&8.00

50.00

25.00

J72.00

18546.00

238.00

22,50

TOFAL

INVLTOTFAL




pBrde Co. CLM Enviromental LLC
121 Hausfeldt Lane
Petroleum ) h New Albany, Indiana 47150
DATE
PR /2020

Equipment EEE clmcbride@clmcbride.com

SALES & SERVICE & INSTALLATION o
- INVOICE e
502-584-2349 \ ¢ , (Mvace 75 j —

PO Box 1890

New AlbanyiN 47151-1880
(502} 584-2349
{502) 585-4000

BILL TO SHIP TO
ESTILL. €0 EBD OF EDUCATION TSTILL CO BUS BARAGE
C/0 STANDAFER BUILDERS Z2R0 WIMCHESTER RD
Frola BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY. KY 41472 IRVINE, KY 40336

CUSTOMER NUMBER TICKET NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

FOG25-01 QL0792 2

S e e e B P S GG S R AT PAYMEN L ERMS T T ey e o est o e e P
MET 10 17&,3& *mc L

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY i UNIT PRICE .. AMOUNT

Aok COMTIHUED ok
DEF SPILL COMT ID Tal
ALOOGEVR-3178 3.00 SH57 .00 1921.00
G Gl BPTLL. CONT MO BRSGTN
ALOGE- D1 B6WR-DEF 1.00 1057.00 1G57.00
D 55 SELLL CONT FOR DER
AL IO0EVR-0LS Z.00 409 . G0 8i8.00
OVERFILL DROFP TURE
AS1H5-002 1.60 15.00 15.00
SUTVENMT
BAZL 42501 F.00 1397.00 197 .00
a4zt FG TeMK SR
Cisa FT B2 00 32.00 1606.G0
LAY D FLEX FIFE
108 1.00 40462 .00 40&2.00
DEADFAN ARCHOR SYSTER
Desidg 1.00 2308, 00 2308 .00
DEADMA&RN SHOHOR SYSTER
DAB3S 1.00 22464..00 22454 .00
DEADMGH abOHOR SYSTER
DPFZ5U1L0L 1.00 2351.00 2351 .00
D40 BEF FUREF
DEF-1123 3.00 810.00 24306.00
LIsk sure
-1 1.00 405 .00 40,00

TA¢
INVTOTALL




(10 r=fl et =
DN

Petro m
Equipment

SALES® SERVICE & INSTALLATION

502-584-2349

CLM Enviromental LLC
121 Hausfeldt Lane

New Albany, Indiana 47150
clmcbride@clmcbride.com DATE
RAER 2020

INVOICE gy
(NU“BER /';q‘.).c.. J

REMIT TO:
PO Box 1890

New AlbanyIN 47151-1890
(502) 584-2349
{502) 585-4000

BILLTO SHIP TO
ESTILL CO BD OF EDUCATION ESTILL CC RUS GARMGE
/70 STANNDAFER BUILDERS D220 WINCHESTER RD
Fuf, BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY. KY 41472 IRVINE, KY 40338

CUSTOMER NUMBER TICKET NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

EOSE5-01 To1079R 2

MET 10 1%4¥L fib; é;

x

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

R COMTIMUED i

L2UPLASTIC WELL, Cak
EF-8L.0 3.00 164 .60 B2 L OO0
LoGal B0y SLURRY KLT
FFUL.Z20X18HMx HiM 3.00 102,00 455.00
avoR 1T FLEX MR

1402 SGL Q0 183.00 549 .00
2 Oal. FO LAMIMATION KTT
F-l2 L4 1.00 452 .00 462 .00

La2nxids SumP TUBE
FES0UL RIE 1.60 1871.00 1871.00
1.8 SUR PUNE
FPAUIRIZ 1.00 14846, Q0 148&5.00
FO4HEP PUEP 10aY -1
REF-007 350 15.00 £0.00 FE2.00
COMDUTT ENTRY FLTTIMNG
REF-401% 4.00 A OO 384 .00
o5 RIGID EWTRY FITVEMF

2,00 105,00 L1G.00

SRC-Z150 4.00 175.00 FOG.00
SWINVEL COUPLINMG
SEC-2200 200 241 .00 AR .00
2YSWIVEL BOLT OGN COUPFL TMG
SRIK-11L00T 3.00 5400 1&8.L 00

TFOFAL

Aok




CLM Enviromental LLC
121 Hausfeldt Lane
New Albany, Indiana 47150
cimcbride@clmcbride.com

DATE
PLEGSEQR0

saLES & SERVICE & INSTALLATION
502-584-2349 ('"V°‘°E 77332 )
NUMBER REMIT TO

PO Box 1890

New AlbanyIN 47151-1830
{502) 584-2349

{502) 585-4000

BILLTO SHIPTO

ESTILL CO BUS GaRaAsE
2220 WINCHESTER RD

ESTILL CO BD OF EDUCATION
Cr/0 STANMDAFER BUILDERS

Froe BOX 247
WEST LIRERTY .

Y 41472 IRVINE, KY 403348

TICKET NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER

CUSTOMER NUMBER

- E0525-01 010792 2

PAYMENT TERMS

MET 10 'p; . 6ol b
3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY i UNIT PRICE . AMOUNT
Rk COMTINUAED dokr
STARTLIZER BaAk
TG 3.006 186.040 BA0 .00
LAMIMATIMG TOOL ELT
TLT-366 5.00 19.00 57.00
LINE TEST KITE
YIVELEEVE 3.00 &1 .00 i83.00
FLEX BOGTS
40Pl CHASE PIFE 1.00 504.00 S00.00
2Y DWW FLEX FIFE 1.00 HZ0 .00 20 .00
FREIGHT 1.00 34443 .00 4540 .00
RETAHIMAGE-LESS 10X LaQ0- gi31.480 8151 .60

TOTAL TEIRAY 40
TAX W R

INVTOTAL 75344, 40




o B lmbe ZWwWw W IV ) WAV U

L/ NN

Contractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization

for

Submitted w/Contractqgr's Pay

App#:

Owner Direct Purchased Materials

r-r”
VENDOR: SES%EQ{{ \ B ﬂ&ggg DINNS ¢

pate: )-S5~ 6

(The Contractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges and sales tax are not
Included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authroization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment

Authorizations).

Standafer Builders, Inc. has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for the
above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as due for the following

invoices attached hereto:

INVOICE NUMBER

INVOICE DATE

TOTAL DUE ON THIS INVOICE

OLN NSRS

52 -30

KUY US

OAZZN\%G

O\ 0

U140

O4L A%

A-40 90

BT a)

OAKAU QN

A-20-80

WS .0S

TOTAL DUE:

Larry Lewis, project manager

Printed Name & Title

o

(010926

\0 S0

Date




EMAIL DUPLICATE INVOICE

¢ FERGUSON' | WOLSELEY

INDUSTRIAL GROUP

Deliver To: DPO AMOUNT $30,000
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20 From: John Bernardo

PO BOX 100286 Comments:
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

Please Contact With Questions:
615-316-1899 Invoice Number Customer Page
0417783 410919 1
Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE ---> 844.42

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100286
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

Sold To: Ship To:
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION STANDAFER BUILDERS
ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE 1178 WEST MAIN ST
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC C/O ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE
PO BOX 247 WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472
Shi Sell Tax Customer Sales Invoice
Whae Whse Code Order Number Person Job Name Date Batch
2655 2655 KYE ASL ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE 05/12/2020 330969
Ordered | Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price um Amount
PO# 5
2 2 |C175291461725 2 SDR11 GAS ANDLS RSR W/ COUP 402.897| EA 805.79
Invoice Sub-Total 805.79
Freight 38.63
Tax 0.00
Total Amt 844.42

TOTAL DUE ---> 844.42

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS

ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTION INCLUDING
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale
GOVT BUYERS: ALL ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKETUNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL OR
OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH *NP IN THE
DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION



INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL DUE CUSTOMER PAGE
£3FERGUSON' | WOLSELEY 0933189 $547.90 410919 10f 1
1100 BROCK MCVEY DRIVE PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
LEXINGTON, KY 40509-4116 MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100286

Please contact with Questions: 615-316-1899 ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286
| SHIP TO:
ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION 2220 WINCHESTER ROAD
ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE PO# 5
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC
PO BOX 247

WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472

SHIP SELL TAX CODE CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAME INVOICE DATE| BATCH
WHSE. | WHSE. 0
2655 2655 KYE ASL ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE 09/16/20 342574
ORDERED SHIPPED ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE VUM AMOUNT
200 200 | LHARDF20 3/4 X 20 L HARD COP TUBE 252984 | C 505.97
2 2 | CMAK 2 WROT CXM ADPT 20.967 | EA 41.93
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 547.90
PO#5

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEJ;AL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH

US FEDERAL QR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE|WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION
PRODUCTS W(TH *NP IN THE DHSCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN

NON-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY RESHONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION.

Looking for a more convenient way to pay your bill?

Log in to Ferguson.com and request access to Online Bill Pay.

T I T T
TERMS: NET 10TH PROX ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTAL DUE $547.90

All past due amounts are subject to a service charge of 1.5% per month, or the maximum allowed by law, if lower. If Buyer fails to
pay within terms, then in addition to other remedies, Buyer agrees to pay Seller all costs of collection, including reasonable
attorney fees. Complete terms and conditions are available upon request or at
https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale, incorporated by reference. Seller may convert checks to ACH.




PAGE
10f1

CUSTOMER
410919

TOTAL DUE
$4,905.01

INVOICE NUMBER
0974268

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

$5FERGUSON' | WOLSELEY

1100 BROCK MCVEY DRIVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40509-4116

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100286

Please contact with Questions: 615-316-1899 ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

[ SHIP TO:

ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC

ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION 2220 WINCHESTER ROAD
ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE PO#5
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC
PO BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472
SHIP SELL TAX CODE CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAME INVOICE DATE| BATCH
WHSE. | WHSE. e}
2655 2655 KYE LARRY ASL ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE 09/24/20 343410
ORDERED SHIPPED TEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE uMm AMOUNT
1 1 | ABTH12000N0O00000 CCY 60G 125 MBH NAT WHTR ULN ALUM 4844.050 | EA 4844.05
Serial # 2013118745382
1 1 | INAHAQO1CV 3 CONC VENT KIT 60.962 | EA 60.96
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 4905.01
PO#5
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LLEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
US FEDERAL QR OTHER APPLIJABLE LAW IN POTABLE(WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION
PRODUCTS W(TH *NP IN THE DHSCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED iN
NON-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY RESRONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION.
Looking for a more convenient way to pay your bill?
Log in to Ferguson.com and request access to Online Bill Pay.
I T I I
TERMS: NET 10TH PROX ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTAL DUE $4,905.01

All past due amounts are subject to a service charge of 1.5% per month, or the maximum allowed by law, if lower. If Buyer fails to
pay within terms, then in addition to other remedies, Buyer agrees to pay Seller all costs of coliection, including reasonable
attorney fees. Complete terms and conditions are available upon request or at
https://iwww.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale, incorporated by reference. Seller may convert checks to ACH.



INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL DUE CUSTOMER PAGE

£ FERGUSON' | WOLSELEY 0989421 $465.05 410919 1 0f 1
891 FLEMINGSBURG ROAD PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MOREHEAD, KY 40351-1027 MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100286

Please contact with Questions: 615-316-1899 ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

E SHIP TO: |

STANDAFER BUILDERS
1178 WEST MAIN ST
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472
ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE
C/O STANDAFER BUILDERS INC
PO BOX 247
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472

SHIP SELL TAX CODE CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAME INVOICE DATE| BATCH
WHSE. | WHSE. 10
2655 566 KYE LARRY ASL ESTILL CO BUS GARAGE 09/30/20 343900
ORDERED SHIPPED ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UM AMOUNT
50 50 [ FNW7001ECK 2 EPOX COP SPLT RNG HGR 3/8 2639 | EA 131.95
100 100 | FNW7001ECF 3/4 EPOX COP SPLT RNG HGR 3/8 1.711 | EA 171.10
100 100 | FNW7001ECD 1/2 EPOX COP SPLT RNG HGR 3/8 1.620 [ EA 162.00
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 465.05
PO# 5

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH

US FEDERAL QR OTHER APPLIGABLE LAW IN POTABLE|WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION
PRODUCTS W(TH *NP IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN

NON-POTABLH APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY RESAONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION.

Looking for a more convenient way to pay your bill?

Log in to Ferguson.com and request access to Online Bill Pay.

I I T T
TERMS: NET 10TH PROX ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTAL DUE $465.05

All past due amounts are subject to a service charge of 1.5% per month, or the maximum allowed by law, if lower. if Buyer fails to

pay within terms, then in addition to other remedies, Buyer agrees to pay Seller all costs of collection, including reasonable

attorney fees. Complete terms and conditions are available upon request or at
hitps:/iwww.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale, incorporated by reference. Seller may convert checks to ACH.




EDIILL CUUNIY DUARD UF EDUCLATIUN
Contractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization
for

Owner Direct Purchased Materials

VENDOR:Cd‘\ﬂ'\\\\C( \é\CAW\\QC\(@ SmeiﬁEdwﬁs;}raﬂay_ DATE: )(\(R\&O

(The Contractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges and sales tax are not
Included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authroization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations).

Standafer Builders, Inc. has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for the
above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as due for the following

invoices attached hereto:

INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DATE TOTAL DUE ON THIS INVOICE

(QOZ720 Q-2-20 1,425.00
LA R4 qQ-u80 2102 O0)

TOTAL DUE: \\\ \ A3 .00

Larry Lewis, project manager
Printed Name & Title

T \05-20

Signature Date




Invoice

Lexington, Kentucky 40511 Invoice # : 603750
Tel: 859-233-4427 Fax: 859-253-2831 Order# : 303878
Date . Sep 3, 2020
Customer: Ship To:
(303878) Estill County Board of Education Estill Co Bus Garage
c/o Standafer Builders Inc. 253 Main St
PO Box 247 Irvine, KY 40336
West Liberty, Kentucky 41472 Tel: 6067821049
Account Code . 12880 Quote # :
Terms . N30 Purchase Order # : 47005
Customer Job # Shipped Via
Salesperson . Julie Solem Contact . Julie Solem
Order Name . _Estill Co Bus Garage
Change

Order Description
0 (1) aluminum plaque, (1) 3'x5' sign, (11) 8"x8" sign, (3) 8"x8" sign with window, (1) stop sign, (2) one way do
not enter signs, (4) accesible parking signs, fabricated letters "Estill County Schools Transportation Center"

Shipment Number Shipment Date Note

176168 Sep 3,2020  Malcolm Ross 606-782-1049
Pre-Tax Total : 11,425.00
Kentucky State Tax : 0.00
Amount Due : 11,425.00
REMIT TO: 11525 BLANKENBAKER ACCESS DR Printed Sep 9, 2020 6:41 AM

LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 Page 1 of 1



1032 Rushwood Ct

sl s o ol i Lexington, Kentucky 40511
Q‘_/_;,_,f-- Tel: 859-233-4427 Fax: 859-253-2831

Invoice

Invoice # : 603689
Order# : 449592

Date . Sep 4, 2020
B - ek o ship To:
Standafer Builders Inc Estill Co Bus Garage
1178 West Main 2220 Winchester Rd
P O Box 247 Irvine, Kentucky 40336

West Liberty, Kentucky 41472

Account Code . 83535 Quote # :
Terms : N30 Purchase Order# : 15
Customer Job # Shipped Via . Schiller Truck
Salesperson . Julie Solem Contact . Julie Solem
Order Name . Estill Co Bus Garage
Description Price
Toilet Partitions 2,550.00
Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
176012 Sep 4, 2020 Malcolm Ross 606-782-1049
Toilet Partitions
Pre-Tax Total 2,550.00
Kentucky State Tax 153.00
Amount Due 2,703.00

REMIT TO: 11525 BLANKENBAKER ACCESS DR
LOUISVILLE, KY 40299

Printed Sep 8, 2020 7:06 AM
Page 1 of 1



